All fees remitted to the Town of Jefferson and other remittances for the Town of Jefferson shall be accepted by check payment only. No cash payments will be accepted

REVISED 1-4-24

	_	1	REVISED 1-4-24
FEE TYPE	2022	2023	2024
LIQUOR LICENSE FEES			
CLASS A BEER	\$400.00	\$400.00	\$400.00
CLASS A LIQUOR	\$500.00	\$500.00	\$500.00
CLASS B BEER	\$100.00	\$100.00	\$100.00
CLASS B LIQUOR	\$300.00	\$300.00	\$300.00
RESERVE CLASS B initial + fee	\$10,000.00 +fee	\$10,000.00 +fee	\$10,000.00 +fee
TEMPORARY CLASS B			
At a gathering or picnic			
(*one fee even if both licenses)			
TEMPORARY CLASS B			
Fermented malt beverages at a			
gathering or picnic	\$10.00 *	\$10.00*	\$10.00*
TEMPORARY CLASS B			
Wine (5% or more alcohol) at a			
gaterhing or picnic	\$10.00*	\$10.00*	\$10.00*
TEMPORAY CLASS B			
Wine, cider (5% or more alcohol)			
or			
TEMPORARY CLASS B			
Fermented malt beverages for one			
day events (wine, beer walks)	\$10.00*	\$10.00*	\$10.00*
CIGARETTE AND TOBACCO	\$25.00	\$25.00	\$25.00
OPERATOR ONE-YEAR	\$15.00	\$15.00	\$15.00
OPERATOR TWO-YEAR	\$25.00	\$25.00	\$25.00
OPERATOR TEMP/BENEFIT	\$10.00	\$10.00	\$10.00
	\$100.00 + All costs	\$100.00 + All costs	\$100.00 + All costs
I ATE EEEC	such as hall rental,	such as hall rental,	such as hall rental,
LATE FEES	publication &	publication &	publication &
	postage	postage	postage
POSTAGE AND PUBLICATION	\$55.00	\$55.00	\$55.00
PAPERWORK (second request)	\$20.00	\$20.00	\$20.00

FEE TYPE	2022	2023	2024
ADMINISTRATIVE COPY FEES:			
Copies/Per Page		\$0.50	\$0.50
Comprehensive Land Use Plan		Copy Cost + 20%	Copy Cost + 20%
DOG LICENSE FEES:			
NEUTERED MALE/SPAYED FEMALE	\$10.00	\$10.00	\$10.00
MALE/FEMALE	\$15.00	\$15.00	\$15.00
	\$35.00 for up to	\$35.00 for up to	\$35.00 for up to
KENNEL (and led (f.E. and and led a)	12 dogs	12 dogs	12 dogs
KENNEL (needed if 5 or more dogs)	+ \$10.00 for each	+ \$10.00 for each	+ \$10.00 for each
	dog over 12	dog over 12	dog over 12
LATE SES	Add \$10.00 +	Add \$10.00 +	Add \$10.00 +
LATE FEE	\$5.00 for each add'l	\$5.00 for each add'l	\$5.00 for each add'l
(per license after March 31st)	notice	notice	notice
DUNNING AT LADGE	\$75.00 1st offense	\$75.00 1st offense	\$25.00 1st offense
RUNNING-AT-LARGE	\$150 2nd offense	\$150 2nd offense	\$50 2nd offense
TAXES	1		
OVERDUE, DELIQUENT	\$25.00 +	\$25.00 +	\$25.00 +
PERSONAL PROPERTY	1% per month	1% per month	1% per month
TAX EXEMPT (bianuual)	·	·	,
ONE PARCEL NOTICE	\$25.00	\$25.00	\$25.00
TAN 5/15 ART (I :)	\$25.00 +	\$25.00 +	\$25.00 +
TAX EXEMPT (bianuual)	\$5.00 for each add'l	\$5.00 for each add'l	\$5.00 for each add'l
MULTIPLE PARCELS	property	property	property
ADD'L LATE TAX EXEMPT NOTICE			
(After March 31)	\$10.00	\$10.00	\$10.00
REAL PROPERTY STATUS			
INFO FORM			
(Special Assessment, Refinance, etc.)	\$20.00	\$20.00	\$20.00
INFO FORM			
(rush within 24 hours)	\$30.00	\$30.00	\$30.00

FEE TYPE	2022	2023	2024
FIRE & FAMEROCENIOV RECRONICE			
FIRE & EMERGENCY RESPONSE	<u> </u>	T	Т
PER CALL FEE			
FOR ANY PERSON WHO IS NOT		\$500.00 + Admin fee	
RESIDENT/PROPERTY TAX PAYER	and expenses	and expenses	and expenses
SAND BAGS	\$.35/bag	\$.35/bag	\$.35/bag
ZONING			
PER REQUEST HEARING	\$100.00	\$100.00	\$100.00
POSTPONED HEARING	·	,	
(before publicaiton)	\$10.00	\$10.00	\$10.00
DRIVEWAY PERMITS			
DRIVEWAY PERMIT			
(includes fire sign/post install)	\$175.00	\$175.00	\$175.00
FIELD DRIVE PERMIT	\$75.00	\$75.00	\$75.00
FENCE PERMIT	φ73.00	ψ73.00	γ/3.00
(property zoned agricultural under			
County Zoning does not require a			
permit)	\$50.00	\$50.00	\$50.00
FIDE SIGNI DEDI ACEMENT			
FIRE SIGN REPLACEMENT	4.00.00	1.00.00	4.00.00
NEW SIGN and/or POST + INSTALL	\$120.00	\$120.00	\$120.00
REPLACEMENT-NO INSTALL	COST + \$5.00	COST + \$5.00	COST + \$5.00
NOXIOUS WEEDS			
	\$100.00 fine	\$100.00 fine	\$100.00 fine
NOXIOUS WEEDS	after 14 days	after 14 days	after 14 days
	\$200.00	\$200.00	\$200.00
NON-SUFFICIENT FUNDS			
NON-SUFFICIENT FUNDS(NSF)	\$45.00 + costs	\$45.00 + costs	\$45.00 + costs
OVERCIZE /OVERVALEIOUT DEDA	ITC		
OVERSIZE/OVERWEIGHT PERM		ć3F 00	¢35.00
OVERSIZE	\$25.00	\$25.00	\$25.00
OVERWEIGHT(SINGLE TRIP)	\$50.00	\$50.00	\$50.00
OVERWEIGHT(ANNUAL/UNIT)	\$125.00	\$125.00	\$125.00

FEE TYPE	2022	2023	2024
BUILDING PERMITS/INSPECTION	S (20% Town)		
NEW HOME		T	
First 3,000 sq feet (all areas)	\$850.00		For 2024 Fees please see attached Resolution 12-22A
Every 1,000 sq ft		For 2023 Fees	
(or portion thereof) >3000	\$150.00	please see attached	
Early Start	\$75.00	picase see attached	
State Seal	\$35.00		
ELECTRIC SERVICES	<u>l</u>		
Single Phase - first 200 amps	\$78.00		For 2024 Fees please see attached
Every Additional 100 amps	\$12.00	For 2023 Fees	
Three Phase - first 200 amps	\$120.00	please see attached	
Every Additional 100 amps	\$12.00		Resolution 12-22A
RESIDENTIAL ADDITION/REMODEL			
500 sq ft total floor area or greater	\$5.00 per \$1,000.00 of total project cost (Min. \$250.00)	For 2023 Fees please see attached	For 2024 Fees please see attached Resolution 12-22A
RESIDENTIAL ACCESSORY STRUCTURE			
500 sq ft total floor area or greater	\$5.00 per \$1,000.00 of total project cost (Min. \$200.00)	For 2023 Fees please see attached	For 2024 Fees please see attached Resolution 12-22A
COMMERCIAL NEW ADDITIONS/ALTE	RATIONS	Τ	
Total project cost \$25,000 or greater	\$5.00 per \$1,000.00 of total project cost (Min. \$250.00)	For 2023 Fees please see attached	For 2024 Fees please see attached Resolution 12-22A
APPROVED DECEMBER 4, 2023 REVISED 1-4-24	CHAIR MICHA	EL HOLLINGER	